Hartselle QB Club 5K Race (8am start) AND 1 MILE Fun Run (9:15 am start) July 16, 2011

This race is being held to support the J.P. Cain Stadium Expansion Project. J.P. Cain Stadium is the football home of the Hartselle High School Tigers. Plans are currently in place to expand and improve the facilities at the stadium. The race will start and finish at the stadium.

Hartselle Quarterback Club Hartselle High School P.O. Box 936 Hartselle, AL 35640



Inaugural Hartselle QB Club

# J.P. Cain Stadium Run

5K and 1 Mile Fun Run



July 16, 2011 Hartselle, Alabama

Contact: Scott Shelton Phone: 256-773-5765 shelton5765@bellsouth.net

### J.P. Cain Stadium Run

#### **ENTRY FORM 2010** (Official use only) CHECK ONE ONLY: 5k - 8am\_\_\_ Fun RUN- 9:15am\_ FEE ENCLOSED: before 7/9 \$20 \$15 (please circle) race day \$25 Male\_\_\_Female\_\_\_ First name (please print) M.I. Last name Address City Zip Code State **Email Address** \_\_/\_\_/\_ Date of birth Age on 7/10

WAIVER: I, individually, (and/or parent/guardian of above minor) for and in consideration of acceptance of this entry in the above event, do hereby release, remise, waive, and forever discharge the Hartselle Quarterback Club, City of Hartselle, Hartselle City Schools, and any supporting groups of this said event, together with all their officers, agents, officials and employees, from any liability, claims, demands, actions, or causes of actions whatsoever arising out of, or relating to any injury, illness, loss, or damage, including death, relating to participation in above event. I further state I am in proper physical condition to participate in this event. In addition, I agree that my participation in this event requires that I will not participate with roller skates/blades, baby joggers, skateboards, animals, headphones, or anything which the race director deems dangerous to me or other participants and that race director may remove me from this event for a violation of said policy I further grant permission to this race and the organization conducting the race and/or agents authorized by them to use any photographs, videotapes, digital media recordings and any other record of this event for any purpose. I also agree that if the event is cancelled for any reason that all entry fees are non-refundable.

X		
Signature	(Parent/Guardian if under 18)	Date

Make checks payable to: Hartselle Quarterback Club, Mail to: Hartselle Quarterback Club P.O. Box 936 Hartselle, AL 35640

## Course Map USATF/RRCA CERTIFIED 5K COURSE



There will be a Packet Pick Up and last chance to pre-register for \$20/\$10 on July 15, 2011 / 6-7pm @ J.P. Cain Stadium, Karl Prince Dr SW, Hartselle, AL 35640. You may also get your packet and register on race morning.

#### **AWARDS**

5K: MALE/FEMALE OVERALL, 0-14, 15-19, 20-29, 30-39, 40-49, 50-59, 60+

FUN RUN: MALE/FEMALE OVERALL

T-SHIRTS TO THE FIRST 100 ENTRANTS OF THE 5K ONLY

### Location

### J.P. Cain Football Stadium Karl Prince Dr SW - Hartselle, AL

This fund raising event benefits the J.P. Cain Stadium Expansion Project. J.P. Cain Stadium is the football home of the Hartselle High School Tigers. Plans are currently in place to expand and improve the facilities at the stadium. The race will start and finish at the stadium.

Pull Tab Timing will be used for the 5K. Please make an effort to pre-register to help us keep a tight schedule on race day. Thank You.

5K: pre-registration \$20 (postmarked by 7/9), Day of race, \$25. (6:30-7:45am)

Fun Run: pre-registration \$10 (postmarked by 7/9), Day of race, \$15. (8-9am)

#### Schedule of Events

	Time
Registration/ Packet Pickup	7:00 AM
Start of 5K	8:00 AM
Start of 1 Mile Run	9:15 AM
Awards Begin	9:45 AM

Awards ceremony after Fun Run, awards not picked up will not be mailed.

#### Contact Information

Scott Shelton Phone: (256) 773-5765 E-mail: <u>Shelton5765@bellsouth.net</u>

Make checks payable to: Hartselle Quarterback Club, Mail to: Hartselle Quarterback Club P.O. Box 936

Hartselle, AL 35640